SL9000/SL9100/SL9200
Flow Computers for Liquid and
Gas Applications
Description
The SL Series Flow Computers consist of three panel-mounted
display units for use with liquid and gas flow meters. All units
are easily programmed through the front keypad or with a
Windows-based PC software program. Each device has multiple

Trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
–
Model Numbering System
S L 0 –S L 9 2– – –
Rear Panel Terminal Allocation
SL92SL91
9 –S L 1 – – –9 L –
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
DC OUTPUT
PULSE IN 1
PULSE IN 2
COMMON
DO NOT USE
DO NOT USE
DO NOT USE
DO NOT USE
CNTR IN 1
CNTR IN 2
CNTR IN 3
COMMON
PULSE OUTPUT (+)
PULSE OUTPUT (-)
ANALOG OUTPUT (+)
ANALOG OUTPUT (-)
NC
COM RLY1
NO
NO
COM RLY2
NO
AC LINE
AC LINE
FLOW
IN
SEE USER
MANUAL
0-20mA or
4-20mA
NC
COM RLY3
NO
(O